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DucheFa Biochemie
PIANT TISSUE CULTURE MEOIA. BIOCHEMICATS ÀNO MORE

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product
Pmduct numtrcr
Batch number
Date ofproduction
Date ofexpiry

Packaging and storage

Appearance
ldentification
Total impurities
pH

Specifi c optical rotation
Ammonium (NHr)
Chloride (Cl)
Sulphate (SOa)

lron (Fc)
Healy mctals
Loss on drying
Sulphated ash

Assay

I-ÍIISTIDINE
H0710
0r8828
I l-l l-2023
30-t t-202'1

storc in a rvell-closed container at room tcmpcraturc

SPECIFICATION
white crystalline powder
conform
0.5
7.0 - 8.5
+12.0 - +12-8

< 0.02
< 0.020
< 0.020
< l0
< l0
< 0.20
< 0.10
99.0 - 101.0

RE§ULT
complies
complies
0.0

+12.3

0.00
< 0.020
< 0.020
< t0
<10
0.01

0.00
r00.2

t:r..lTs Rf,IL{RKS

20 'c

as Pb

dried substance

o/o

o/.

o/o

ppm
ppm

%
o/.

%

This certificate ofanalysis is conform thc rcsults ofthc supplicr

Conclusion: approved
Released bv: S. Bayat, MSc, phamacist

Department ofQuality Control Duchefa B.V.

I)ate: l4-10-2024

The buyer is responsible to test each batch !o ensure thc product is suitable for their spcciÍic purpose.
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