

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product L-HISTIDINE

Product number H0710 Batch number 018828 Date of production 11-11-2023 Date of expiry 30-11-2027

Packaging and storage store in a well-closed container at room temperature

	SPECIFICATION	RESULT	UNITS	REMARKS
Appearance	white crystalline powder	complies		
Identification	conform	complies		
Total impurities	0.5	0.0	%	
pH	7.0 - 8.5	7.7		
Specific optical rotation	+12.0 - +12.8	+12.3	o	20 °C
Ammonium (NH ₄)	≤ 0.02	0.00	%	
Chloride (Cl)	≤ 0.020	< 0.020	%	
Sulphate (SO ₄)	≤ 0.020	< 0.020	%	
Iron (Fe)	≤ 10	< 10	ppm	
Heavy metals	≤ 10	< 10	ppm	as Pb
Loss on drying	≤ 0.20	0.01	%	
Sulphated ash	≤ 0.10	0.00	%	
Assay	99.0 - 101.0	100.2	%	dried substance

This certificate of analysis is conform the results of the supplier.

Conclusion: approved

Released by:

S. Bayat, MSc, pharmacist

Department of Quality Control Duchefa B.V.

Date: 14-10-2024

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitable for their specific purpose.